502790577 04/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2837173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRESPONDING PCT APPLN. NO. AND FILING DATE FROM <pct 029885,="" 03="" 15="" 2014="" filed="" us2014=""> TO <pct 029561,="" 03="" 14="" 2014="" filed="" us2014=""> previously recorded on Reel 032746 Frame 0778. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. APPLICATION NO. 14/214082, FILED MARCH 14, 2014, TO FLUKE CORPORATION.</pct></pct>

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL D. STUART	03/24/2014
JORDAN SCHLICHTING	03/25/2014
JOHN NEELEY	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUKE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6920 SEAWAY BOULEVARD	
City:	EVERETT	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14214082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

(206) 682-8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. FITZGERALD, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLUK143336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. FITZGERALD
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. FitzGerald/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014

PATENT REEL: 032795 FRAME: 0794 502790577

Total Attachments: 5 source=43336_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=43336_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=43336_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif

source=43336_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=43336_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032795 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael D. Stuart, residing at 71 Big Bear Place NW, Issaquah, Washington 98027; Jordan Schlichting, residing at 3550 Annapolis Lane North, Suite 70, Plymouth, Minnesota, 55447; and John Neeley, residing at 952 North 35th Street, Seattle, Washington 98103, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled VISIBLE AUDIOVISUAL ANNOTATION OF INFRARED IMAGES USING A SEPARATE WIRELESS MOBILE DEVICE; Application No. 14/214082, filed March 14, 2014, and International Application No. PCT/US2014/020885, filed March 15, 2014;

PCT/US2014/029561 March 14, 2014

AND, WHEREAS, Fluke Corporation, a Washington corporation having a principal D place of business at 6920 Seaway Boulevard, Everett, Washington 98203 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

T.R.F. Atty. of Record 4/30/2014

Executed at EVERETT 2014.	(city), Washington, this 24TH day of
	Michael D. Stuart
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF NOTONIES)	ss.
who appeared before me, and said pe	atisfactory evidence that Michael D. Stuart is the person erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument and pluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>MARCH 24, 201</u>	<u>4</u>
(Seal or stand) Seal or stand) Seal or stand) Seal or stand) NASHING	Signature Printed Name:
**************	*************

Executed at <u>Plymus</u> <u>March</u> , 2014.	cth (city), Minnesota, this 25th day of
	Jordan Schlichting
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.
COUNTY OF Hennepin)
who appeared before me, and sai	ve satisfactory evidence that Jordan Schlichting is the person d person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and d voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>03/25/2014</u>	
(Seal or stamp) Christopher Kluen Notary Public - Minne. My Commission Expires 0.	Signature Printed Name: Christopher Lucmple Notary Public My appointment expires 01/31/2017

Executed at Everet. March, 2014.	J.,	(city), Washington, this 26 day of
		John Neeley
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF SNOFFOMISH) ss.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Neeley is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal or stamp)

(Seal

TRF:cg

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2827614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	03/24/2014
JORDAN SCHLICHTING	03/24/2014
JOHN NEELEY	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUKE CORPORATION
Street Address:	6920 SEAWAY BOULEVARD
City:	EVERETT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number	
	Application Number:	14214082	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 (206) 682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. FITZGERALD, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLUK143336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. FITZGERALD
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. FitzGerald/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=43336_Assignment#page1.tif source=43336_Assignment#page2.tif source=43336_Assignment#page3.tif source=43336_Assignment#page4.tif

RECORDED: 04/30/2014

REEL: 032795 FRAME: 0800

PATENT